



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 889/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18836/2025 & CRL.M (Bail)
1396/2025

SATISH @ TINIPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Mr. Mohit Kumar, Ms. Muskaan Dewan, Ms. Shekhar, Mr. Kunal Prakash, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with SI Om Yadav.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

It is already 4:30 PM.

List on 17.11.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

bj