



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 889/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1396/2025**

SATISH @ TINIPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv. and SI Om Yadav

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 18836/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A.889/2025

3. The appellant has filed the present appeal against the judgment dated 30.05.2025 and order on sentence dated 06.06.2025.
4. Admit.
5. The Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record in the digitised form before the next date of hearing.
6. List in due course.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1396/2025 (Suspension of Sentence)

7. By this application, the appellant seeks suspension of sentence.
8. Issue notice.
9. Learned APP seeks time to file a status report.



10. Let status report be filed before the next date.
11. Let the appellant's updated nominal roll be requisitioned from the Jail Superintendent before the next date.
12. Interim suspension of sentence to continue until the next date on the same terms and conditions as contained in order dated 06.06.2025.
13. The Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record in the digitised form before the next date of hearing.
14. List on 29.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

Sk/av