



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 889/2025**

SATISH @ TINIPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey and Ms.
Muskan Dewan, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with W/SI
Kumari Neeraj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1396/2025

1. Both sides are represented.
2. The order dated 04.07.2025, as per which the sentence of the appellant has been suspended shall continue until further orders.
3. List on 31.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

p'ma